Position
1st

2nd

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

12th

13th

14th

15th

16th

17th

17th

18th

19th

20th

21st

22nd

Rider
Tomos Hales

Mike Senior
Tom Herbert
Chris Childs
Mark Pritchard
Oliver Rodwell
Richard Sadlier
Haley Wells
Mark Spruce
Michael Dobson
Oliver Campbell
Dave Allen
Steve White
Rob Childs
James Griffiths
Graham Gitttens
Martin Davies
Sarah Hampton
Rhys Everall
Ben Upton
Jason Deveraux
Ceri Evans
Josh Hill

Harry Jones

2024 - K21/10b Results
Tuesday 21st May 2024

Hosted by Bridgnorth Cycling Club

Number
2

19

24

16

14

10

17

20

22

21

15

12

26

18

13

28

27

Time
00:22:22.0

00:22:29.0

00:22:29.0

00:22:39.0

00:22:58.0

00:23:33.0

00:23:54.0

00:24:17.0

00:24:28.0

00:24:31.0

00:24:40.0

00:25:18.0

00:26:10.0

00:26:17.0

00:26:38.0

00:27:36.0

00:28:13.0

00:28:23.0

00:28:23.0

00:28:36.0

00:28:48.0

00:29:20.0

00:30:11.0

00:30:15.0

Speed

27.23 mph
43.81 kph

27.09 mph
43.58 kph

27.09 mph
43.58 kph

26.89 mph
43.26 kph

26.52 mph
42.66 kph

25.86 mph
41.61 kph

25.48 mph
41.00 kph

25.08 mph
40.35 kph

24.89 mph
40.05 kph

24.84 mph
39.96 kph

24.69 mph
39.72 kph

24.07 mph
38.73 kph

23.27 mph
37.44 kph

23.17 mph
37.28 kph

22.87 mph
36.79 kph

22.07 mph
35.50 kph

21.58 mph
34.72 kph

21.46 mph
34.52 kph

21.46 mph
34.52 kph

21.29 mph
34.26 kph

21.15 mph
34.02 kph

20.76 mph
33.40 kph

20.18 mph
32.46 kph

20.13 mph
32.39 kph

Club
Wrekinsport

Private
Bridgnorth CC
Bridgnorth CC
Aerologic RT
Wrekinsport

WwccC
Wrekinsport

WwcCC

WwcCC
Bridgnorth CC
Bridgnorth CC

WwCC
Bridgnorth CC
Bridgnorth CC
Bridgnorth CC

Private
Bridgnorth CC

Wwwcc
Bridgnorth CC
Bridgnorth CC

SRC
Bridgnorth CC

Bridgnorth CC



Position
23rd

24th

25th

26th

27th

Rider
Andrew Mobury

Andy Jones
Michael Smith
Paul Hickling

Daniel Ferretti

Number
5

29

25

23

11

Time
00:30:18.0

00:30:48.0

00:31:02.0

00:31:37.0

00:40:26.0

Speed

20.10 mph
32.34 kph

19.77 mph
31.81 kph

19.62 mph
31.57 kph

19.26 mph
30.99 kph

15.06 mph
24.23 kph

Club
Bridgnorth CC

Bridgnorth CC
Bridgnorth CC
Worcs St. Johns CC

WRCC



Position
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

Rider
Richard Sadlier

Mark Spruce
Michael Dobson
Steve White

Rhys Everall

2024 - K21/10b Club Results
Tuesday 21st May 2024

Hosted by Bridgnorth Cycling Club

Number
16

14

10

Time
00:23:54.0

00:24:28.0

00:24:31.0

00:26:10.0

00:28:23.0

Speed

25.48 mph
41.00 kph

24.89 mph
40.05 kph

24.84 mph
39.96 kph

23.27 mph
37.44 kph

21.46 mph
34.52 kph

League Points
30

29
28
27

26



2024 - K21/10b Club Handicap Results
Tuesday 21st May 2024

Hosted by Bridgnorth Cycling Club

Position Number Time Speed Average Time Handicap
Time

Tst Michael Dobson 10 00:24:31. 24.84 mph 00:25:20.0 00:23:05.0
0 39.96 kph

2nd Steve White 9 00:26:10. 23.27 mph 00:26:51.0 00:23:13.0
0 37.44 kph

3rd Richard Sadlier 16 00:23:54. 25.48 mph 00:23:56.0 00:23:52.0
0 41.00 kph

4th Rhys Everall 12 00:28:23. 21.46 mph 00:28:24.0 00:23:53.0
0 34.52 kph

5th Mark Spruce 14 00:24:28. 24.89 mph 00:24:28.0 00:23:54.0

0 40.05 kph



2024 - K21/10b Club Veteran Results
Tuesday 21st May 2024

Hosted by Bridgnorth Cycling Club

Position Rider Number Time VTTA Plus Time Speed
Standard
Time

1st Michael 10 00:24:31.0 00:28:08.7 00:03:37.7 24.84 mph WWCC
Dobson 39.96 kph

2nd Richard 16 00:23:54.0 00:27:25.1 00:03:31.1 25.48 mph WWCC
Sadlier 41.00 kph

3rd Mark Spruce 14 00:24:28.0 00:27:31.1 00:03:03.1  24.89 mph WWCC
40.05 kph

4th Steve White 9 00:26:10.0 00:27:14.9 00:01:04.9 23.27 mph WWCC

37.44 kph



2024 - K21/10b Club League Results
Tuesday 21st May 2024

Hosted by Bridgnorth Cycling Club

Position Classification Events Total League
Completed Points
Tst Mark Spruce Men 3 88
2nd Michael Dobson Men 3 85
3rd Steve White Men 3 82
4th Rhys Everall Men 3 79
5th Richard Sadlier Men 2 60
6th Lucy Cullis Women 1 26
7th Matt Cullis Men 1 25



2024 - K21/10b Club Handicap League Results
Tuesday 21st May 2024

Hosted by Bridgnorth Cycling Club

Position Rider 1st 2nd 3rd
1st Michael Dobson 1 2 0
2nd Lucy Cullis 1 0 0
2nd Rhys Everall 1 0 0
4th Steve White 0 1 0
5th Richard Sadlier 0 0 2
6th Mark Spruce 0 0 1



2024 - K21/10b Club Veteran League Results
Tuesday 21st May 2024

Hosted by Bridgnorth Cycling Club

Position Rider st 2nd 3rd
Tst Michael Dobson 2 1 0
2nd Richard Sadlier 1 1 0
3rd Mark Spruce 0 1 2
4th Steve White 0 0 1



2024 Road Bikes - K21/10b Results
Tuesday 21st May 2024

Hosted by Bridgnorth Cycling Club

Position Rider Number Time Speed Club

Tst Tom Herbert 19 00:22:29.0 27.09 mph Bridgnorth CC
43.58 kph

2nd Chris Childs 24 00:22:39.0 26.89 mph Bridgnorth CC
43.26 kph

3rd Oliver Campbell 17 00:24:40.0 24.69 mph Bridgnorth CC
39.72 kph

4th Dave Allen 20 00:25:18.0 24.07 mph Bridgnorth CC
38.73 kph

5th Steve White 9 00:26:10.0 23.27 mph WWCC
37.44 kph

6th Rob Childs 22 00:26:17.0 23.17 mph Bridgnorth CC
37.28 kph

7th Graham Gitttens 21 00:27:36.0 22.07 mph Bridgnorth CC
35.50 kph

8th Sarah Hampton 4 00:28:23.0 21.46 mph Bridgnorth CC
34.52 kph

9th Ben Upton 26 00:28:36.0 21.29 mph Bridgnorth CC
34.26 kph

10th Jason Deveraux 18 00:28:48.0 21.15 mph Bridgnorth CC
34.02 kph

11th Josh Hill 28 00:30:11.0 20.18 mph Bridgnorth CC
32.46 kph

12th Harry Jones 27 00:30:15.0 20.13 mph Bridgnorth CC
32.39 kph

13th Andrew Mobury 5 00:30:18.0 20.10 mph Bridgnorth CC
32.34 kph

14th Andy Jones 29 00:30:48.0 19.77 mph Bridgnorth CC
31.81 kph

15th Michael Smith 25 00:31:02.0 19.62 mph Bridgnorth CC
31.57 kph

16th Paul Hickling 23 00:31:37.0 19.26 mph Worcs St. Johns CC

30.99 kph



2024 Road Bikes - K21/10b Club League Results
Tuesday 21st May 2024

Hosted by Bridgnorth Cycling Club

Position Classification Events Total League
Completed Points
Tst Steve White Men 3 90
2nd Lucy Cullis Women 1 29

3rd Matt Cullis Men 1 28



2024 - K21/10b Club Event Report
Tuesday 21st May 2024

Hosted by Bridgnorth Cycling Club

This evenings TT was hosted by Bridgnorth CC on the Shifnal K21/10b course. The weather was perfect for some
fast time and personal bests and did not disappoint.
Congratulations goes to Tomos Hales with overall win and Haley Wells as fastest lady. Richard Sadlier was the
fastest wheeler.
Next week's TT is on the Bonington K21/11 sporting course. Hope t see you there!
The full results will be available via Spond and our web site in due course.

Weather

Overcast, 86.3% cloud cover.
Atmospheric pressure: 1009mb
Humidity: 74.41%
Temperature:

16.2 °C 41.0 °F
Wind:

7.8 kph 4.85 mph
Gusts:

0 kph 0 mph
ENE
Rain:

0 mm 0 inches



